
 30354 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30354 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR WRIGHT BROTHERS 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. OF CHARLESTON, TN, 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. D-18-002-201, GRAVITY 
SEWER RELOCATION – FORMER HARRIET TUBMAN 
HOMES SITE, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-
NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY AND 10/100 
DOLLARS ($89,740.10), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTY 
THOUSAND NINETY-NINE AND 10/100 DOLLARS 
($1,260,099.10), PLUS A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF ONE 
HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($120,000.00), 
FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND NINETY-NINE AND 10/100 
DOLLARS ($1,380,099.10). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Wright Brothers Construction 

Company, Inc. of Charleston, TN, relative to Contract No. D-18-002-201, Gravity Sewer 

Relocation – former Harriet Tubman Homes Site, for an increased amount of $89,740.10, for a 

revised contract amount of $1,260,099.10, plus a contingency amount of $120,000.00, for an 

amount not to exceed $1,380,099.10. 

ADOPTED: May 19, 2020 

/mem 


